CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
February 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Labor Arbitration Institute
National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration
Miami Beach, Florida

Ohio Library Council
Diversity Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Make Media
Maker Faire Producers' Summit
Miami, Florida

Ohio Library Council
Intellectual Freedom Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Digitization Interest Group
January Meeting: K-12 Outreach
Columbus, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute
National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration
Miami Beach, Florida

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Atlanta, Georgia

DATE

2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017

1/12/2017

1/19/2017 - 1/22/2017

1/20/2017

1/17/2017

2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017

1/19/2017 - 1/22/2017

TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND JANUARY
General $2,787.88
Lockwood Thompson 1,290.00
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled 0.00
CLEVNET 0.00

TOTAL

$4,077.88

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Madeline Corchado

Jaime Declet

Aaron Mason

Shayna Muckerheide

Rachel Senese

Bryan Szalewski

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$2,787.88
1,290.00
0.00

0.00

$4,077.88

REPORT C

AMOUNT

595.00

136.43

1,200.00

110.21

141.24

695.00

1,200.00

$4,077.88



