Board Meeting

February 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Labor Arbitration Institute National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Miami Beach, Florida	2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017	Madeline Corchado	595.00
Ohio Library Council Diversity Committee Meeting Columbus, Ohio	1/12/2017	Jaime Declet	136.43
Make Media Maker Faire Producers' Summit Miami, Florida	1/19/2017 - 1/22/2017	Aaron Mason	1,200.00
Ohio Library Council Intellectual Freedom Committee Meeting Columbus, Ohio	1/20/2017	Shayna Muckerheide	110.21
Ohio Digitization Interest Group January Meeting: K-12 Outreach Columbus, Ohio	1/17/2017	Rachel Senese	141.24
Labor Arbitration Institute National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Miami Beach, Florida	2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017	Bryan Szalewski	695.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Atlanta, Georgia	1/19/2017 - 1/22/2017	Robin Wood	1,200.00
TOTAL			\$4,077.88

SUMMARY

FUND	JANUARY	
General	\$2,787.88	\$2,787.88
Lockwood Thompson	1,290.00	1,290.00
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	0.00
CLEVNET	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$4,077.88	\$4,077.88